506768433 07/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6815250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERFORMANCE SYSTEMATIX, INC.	12/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE SYSTEMATIX LLC
Street Address:	5569 33RD STREET SE
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10264903
Patent Number:	10351320
Patent Number:	10377539
Patent Number:	10384840
Patent Number:	10710782
Patent Number:	10934065
Patent Number:	7782212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 577-7000

Email: sahleb@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152760,62,63,64,65,68,866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH H. HERRON
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph H. Herron/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

PATENT 506768433 REEL: 056889 FRAME: 0489

Total Attachments: 5

source=Performance Systematix LLC, MI Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization 12292020#page1.tif source=Performance Systematix LLC, MI Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization 12292020#page2.tif source=Performance Systematix LLC, MI Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization 12292020#page3.tif source=Performance Systematix LLC, MI Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization 12292020#page4.tif source=Performance Systematix LLC, MI Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization 12292020#page5.tif

1. Before Conversion

Date Received	AC1 (FOR BUREAU U	SE ONLY)
DEC 28 2020	\$250 V 20122820449556 This document is effective on the date fited, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after receive date is stated in the document.	FILED DEC 29 2020
Name Huck Bourna PC, Attn: N	íck Marsico	ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Address 1755 South Naperville Ro	oad, Suite 200	
City Wheaton, IL 60189	State ZIP Cod	e EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/29/2020
	returned to the name and address you enter above.	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
if left blank, d	ocument will be returned to the registered office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:			Entity ID:
PERFORMANCI	E SYSTEMA	TIX, INC.	800344458
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:	
		Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
2. After Conve	ersion		
Entity Name: PERFORMANCE	SYSTEMA	TIX LLC	
		Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Foreign Profit Corporation	
Entity Type	Ø	Domestic Limited Liability Company	
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	
		n is a domestic corporation that has not commenced business, has elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	s not issued any shares or
If the converting	corporatio	n is a domestic corporation that has commenced business or a forei	gn corporation, proceed to Item 3.
			



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute:
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act
Street Address:
5569 33rd St SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49512
Principal Place of Business:
5569 33rd St SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49512
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.
1 356 shares of common stock
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 1,356 shares of common stock
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to voteCommon stock
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification,
and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, ir ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party other consideration.	to cash, into other consideration that may include
Units in Performance Systematix LLC shall be exchange Systematix, Inc., on a one-to-one basis.	d for shares of common stock of Performance
9. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrat	
The conversion is effective on the29day ofDecem	lber , <u>2020</u> .
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business orgor member of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affasurviving business organization complies with that law in converting. 10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	airs of the business organization after conversion and the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
 The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name surviving business organization; 	(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit or nonprofit corporation.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2588A287-FDB4-4B19-82EF-9140FE338B10
12. **Signatures**: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business	S
 a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued a directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. 	
Signed this day of	
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors a corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this28 day of	
Kai	lis Vizulis, Chief Executive Officer
	(Type or Print Name)
Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign:	
 c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval affairs of the converting foreign corporation. 	in the manner required by the law governing the internal
Signed this day of	
_	
Ву	(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
	77
	(Type or Print Name)

RECORDED: 07/15/2021



ATIONS, SECURITIES 8			
AC1	(FOR BUREAU USE ON	rai	
subsequent effective date w	vithin 90 days after received	~ ;	
Nick Marsico			
Road, Suite 200			
State	ZiP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
			······································
ARTICLES OF ORGAL by Domestic Limited L	NIZATION iability Companies		
ins of Act 23, Public Acts of 19	93, the undersigned execu	tes the following Articles:	
d liability company is: PERFO	RMANCE SYSTEMATIX LLC	>	
nited liability company if other t	than perpetual is:		······································
nited liability company if other t	ihan perpetual is:		
nited liability company if other to sident agent at the registered of the location of the registere	office is: <u>Karlis Vizulis</u>		
sident agent at the registered	office is: <u>Karlis Vizulis</u> d office is:	, Michigan —	49301 (7 in Code)
sident agent at the registered of the location of the registere	office is: <u>Karlis Vizulis</u> d office is: (City)	, Michigan —	49301 {Zip Code}
sident agent at the registered of the location of the registere ew Dr NE, Ada	office is: <u>Karlis Vizulis</u> d office is: (City)	, Michigan —	
sident agent at the registered of the location of the registere ew Dr NE, Ada s of the registered office if differences	office is: <u>Karlis Vizulis</u> d office is: (City) erent than above:	, Michigan	{Zip Code}
sident agent at the registered of the location of the registere ew Dr NE, Ada	office is: <u>Karlis Vizulis</u> d office is: (City) erent than above:	, Michigan	{Zip Code}
sident agent at the registered of the location of the registere ew Dr NE, Ada s of the registered office if differences	office is: Karlis Vizulis d office is: (City) erent than above: (City) authorized by the Act; attac	, Michigan	{Zip Code}
sident agent at the registered of the location of the registere ew Dr NE, Ada s of the registered office if differences.	office is: Karlis Vizulis d office is: (City) erent than above: (City) authorized by the Act; attac	, Michigan th additional pages if neede	{Zip Code}
	This document is effective of subsequent effective date is stated in the document. Nick Marsico Road, Suite 200 State Per returned to the name and address document will be returned to the returned to th	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Nick Marsico Road, Suite 200 State State ZIP Code Per returned to the name and address you enter above. Solution and instructions on reverse side are read information and instructions on reverse side are read information.	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Nick Marsico Road, Suite 200 State ZIP Code EFFECTIVE DATE: This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Nick Marsico Road, Suite 200 State ZIP Code EFFECTIVE DATE: This document will be returned to the registered office. ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION This document will be returned to the registered office.

(Type or Print Name(s) of Organizer(s)) **REEL: 056889 FRAME: 0495**